UC-PU-0097 Rev.B
SO
Low Intensity Obstruction Light
Compliances:
� ICAO: Annex 14 - Volume II
� FAA : L-810 AC150/5345-43 (Current Edition)
� NATO: STANAG 3346
Manual:

� On a 1” pole dia. as standard. Baseplate or special
flange for wall mounting can be supplied on request.
How To Order:
                                              SO – 1 – 310 – XX – B
Basic Part Number:
Fixture Type:
1 = Single
2 = Double
Lamp Type:
310 = 100 W 220-240 V E27 Base (long life type)
311 = 60 W 220-240 V E27 Base (long life type)
304 = 60 W 220-230 V B22/d Base
302 = 40 W 24 V E27 Base
711 = 60 W 50 V E27 Base
710 = 60 W 25 V E27 Base
027 = No E27 Lamp
022 = No B22/d Lamp
Transfer Relay:
XX = For SO1 only
*R0 = No Transfer Relay
*R1 = 220 VAC Transfer Relay, 60-100 W Lamp Rating
*R2 = 24 VDC Transfer Relay, 40 W Lamp Rating
*R3 = 24 VAC Transfer Relay, 40 W Lamp Rating
*R4 = 48-50 VAC Transfer Relay, 60 W Lamp Rating
*R6 = 24 VAC Transfer Relay, 60 W Lamp Rating
Options:
B = Connection Box
C = Connection Box with 1” Standard Pipe
* P = Suitable for Pavement Installation
* W = Wall Mounting Flange
* Only for Double Fixture Type.
16
15
30
45
60
[cd]
10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 50.0 6 0.0 [deg]3 13
32
ICAO type “B” 100 W 230 V Lamp
UC-PU-0097 Rev.B We reserve the right to change design or specification data without notice.
Via 2 Agosto 1980, 11 40016 - S. GIORGIO DI PIANO - BOLOGNA (ITALY)
tel: +39 051 6656611 - fax: +39 051 6650099
e-mail: ocem@ocem.com - web: www.ocem.com
Installation:
Overall Dimensions:
Accessories:
[P/N] Description
010.2616 Control box for 1 double obstruction light, 220
VAC power supply
010.2642 Control box for 2 double obstruction lights,
220 VAC power supply
010.2645 Control box for 3 double obstruction lights,
220 VAC power supply
010.2648 Control box for 4 double obstruction lights,
220 VAC power supply
010.2651 Control box for 5 double obstruction lights,
220 VAC power supply
010.2653 Control box for 6 double obstruction lights,
220 VAC power supply
010.2655 Control box for 7 double obstruction lights,
220 VAC power supply
[P/N] Description
010.2657 Control box for 8 double obstruction lights,
220 VAC power supply
010.2659 Control box for 9 double obstruction lights,
220 VAC power supply
010.2640 Control box for 10 double obstruction lights,
220 VAC power supply
480.8005 24 VAC/24 VDC photoelectric switch
480.8002 48-60 VDC photoelectric switch
480.8003 110 VDC photoelectric switch
480.8006 220 VAC photoelectric switch